Government of India Ministry of Road Transport & Highways (EAP Zone)

Transport Bhawan 1, Parliament Street New Delhi-110 001 Dated the 22nd August, 2016

No. . RW/Nh-24035/4/2008-P&M/PIC-EAP

To.

- 1. The Principal Secretaries/Secretaries of all States/UTs Public Works Department dealing with National Highways, other Centrally Sponsored Schemes & State Schemes.
- 2. The Engineers-in-Chief and Chief Engineers of all States/UTs Public Works Department dealing with National Highways, other Centrally Sponsored Schemes & State Schemes.
- 3. Director General (Border Roads), Seema Sadak Bhawan, Ring Road, New Delhi-110010
- 4. The Chairman, National Highways Authority of India (NHAI), G-5&6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110 075.
- 5. The Managing Director, National Highway Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd., 3rd floor, PTI Building, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110 001

Subject: Guidelines regarding procedures to be adopted for invitation of tenders and qualification of Contractors for execution of Road and Bridge works on National Highways and Centrally Financed Schemes-Amendment to guidelines dtd. 31.03.2016.

Ministry's Letter No. RW/Nh-24035/4/2008-P&M/PIC-EAP dated 31.03.2016 Ref.:

Sir,

The word sanction/sanctioned cost mentioned in above referred letter shall be read as sanctioned cost of civil works.

This issues with the approval of competent authority. 2.

The contents of this circular may be brought to the notice of all concerned for its compliance. 3.

Yours faithfully,

(Khushal Chand) Superintending Engineer(EAP)

Copy to:

- 1. All Technical Officers at the Headquarters
- 2. Secretary General, Indian Roads Congress
- 3. Director, IAHE, NOIDA
- 4. Joint Secretary (Highways)

Copy for information to:

- 1. PS to Minister (RTH)/OSD to Hon'ble Minister/PS to Hon'ble MOS
- 2. PPS to Secretary (RT&H), PPS to DG(RD) & SS, PS to AS&FA, PS to ADG I/II, PS to Coordinator
- 3. Shri Sanjay Aggarwal, Director (PPD), Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance Public Procurement Cell, North Block, New Delhi
- 4. NIC- with the request to upload in the Ministry's portal